
4036 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 172 

ROUND 24 of import licence tenders closed on 27 May 1985 and the results are contained herein together with a reprinted copy of the Call 
for Tenders to provide ready reference 

There were no residual licences in any of the tender numbers. 

ROUND 24: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED 27 MAY 1985 

ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN-THIRD ROUND 

Tender Item Tariff Items No. Code 
No. of 

Goods: Brief Description $2,000 
Units 

3267 Ex 85.006 85.01.031.091 
85.01.03 1.I 9F 

Transformers having a rated output not exceeding 240 volts and parts thereof, 212 
excluding coil cans and exempt goods 

3268 Ex 85.042 85.14.019.08K Mounted loudspeakers 439 

3269 Ex 85.042 85.14.019.19E 
85.14.019.IIK 

Unmounted speakers (e.g. drive units), and other parts of speakers 103 

3270 85.045 Audio-frequency electric amplifiers, sound amplifier sets comprising combina- 171 
tions of goods of Tariff Heading 85.14 (other than goods ofitem Code 85.042) 

3271 Ex 85.048 85.15.102 Radio broadcast receivers whether or not combined with sound recorders or 1253 
85.15.108 reproducers other than exempt goods 
85.15.109.09L 
85.15.109.19H 

3272 Ex 85.048 85.15.201 Television broadcast receivers, whether or not combined with radio broadcast 1912 
receivers or with sound recorders or reproducers 

Successful tenderers in this item will be required to declare the TV screen sizes for which the licence is to be used, when the invoice is 
paid. 

3273 Ex 85.048 85.15.111 Parts of radio broadcast receivers and television broadcast receivers 68 
85.15.121 
85.15.129 
85.15.211 
85.15.221 
85.15.229 

3274 85.051 All other goods of Tariff Heading 85.15 not included in item Codes 85.000 or 329 
85.048 

3275 85.054 Electric traffic control equipment and electric sound or visual signalling appa- 138 
rat us, other than those of Tariff Heading Nos. 85.09 or 85.16 

3276 85.060 Printed circuits 319 
3277 85.063 Switchboards and control panels 489 
3278 85.072 Electrical appliances and apparatus having individual functions and not falling 234 

within any other heading of Chapter 85 (excluding exempt goods) 

3279 90.050 Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling instru- 96 
ments and apparatus as may be determined by the Minister. Licences will 
be endorsed: "Not available for electronic taXI meters or electronic digital 
counter timers for the purpose of industrial batch counting, length measure-
ment and controlling" 

3280 91.005 Clocks incorporating radio receivers 28 

3281 Ex 92.010 92.11.018.0IK 
92.11.018.09E 

Electric record players and tape recorders-reproducers other than exempt goods 365 

92.11.018.58C 
92.11.018.691 

3282 Ex 92.010 92.11.008 Dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto, other than as may be 2 
approved by the Minister 

3283 92.010 Cabinets and other parts and accessories of apparatus falling within Tariff 138 
Heading 92.11 (excluding exempt goods) 


